{	S
`	\
7	\overline{l}

	·	
RE		
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28	-2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and 103597	ed documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: GENCOR INDUSTRIES, INC.	
	Internal	
Individual(s) Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5201 N. Orange Blossom Trail	
Corporation- State: City: Orlando		
★ Other Financial Institution Cities and in (a.e. a suideline a.)	State: Florida	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 32810	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N	/ Nosociation Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) April 14, 2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Florida Other Citizenship Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other Release by Secured Party	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	SEE SCHEDULE ATTACHED	
C. Identification or Descrip tion of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
	3 11	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Mark R. Wysocki, Esq. Internal Address: Mombach, Boyle & Hardin, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1,440.00	
Internal Address. Mornbach, boyle & naturn, r.A.	1. 10.00 (0. 0. 1. 2. 0(5)(0) 0 0. 11)	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	

Street Address: 500 East Broward Boulevard, Suite 1950 Enclosed 8. Payment information: City: Fort Lauderdale Zip: 33394 State: Florida

40.00 OP

Email Address: <u>mwysocki@mbhlawyer.cor</u>

Phone Number: (954) 467-2200 Fax Number: (954) 467-2210

9. Signature:

May 18, 2010 Signature

Mark R. Wysocki Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Registered Trademarks:

FILE#	COUNTRY	Mark	CLASS	REGISTRATION #
797-99	United States	GENCOR	6,7,9,11	2,132,158
797-100	United States	Diagonal Stripe Design	6,7,11	2,265,980
797-101	United States	ULTRAPLANT	7	2,200,937
797-103	United States	TS & Design	11	2,123,405
797-104	United States	THERMOTECH SYSTEMS	11	2,112,248
797-108	United States	G GENCOR INDUSTRIES, INC.	7	1,635,971
797-175	United States	GENCONTROL III & Design	9	2,180,008
797-244	United States	H&B & Design	7	2,148,970
797-246	United States	SELLERS	11	2,125,451
797-247	United States	GENCOR ULTRA II & Design	9,11	2,177,912
797-252	United States	ROADRUNNER	11	2,252,576
797-476	United States	GENCOR (service mark)	37,40,41,42	2,361,043
797-321	Canada	GENCOR™	7,9,11	503,351
797-322	Canada	GENCOR INDUSTRIES™	7,9,11	509,183
797-400	Canada	G GENCOR & Design™ (flaming G)	7,9,11	509,185
797-401	Canada	G GENCOR & Design™ (stripes)	7,9,11	509,138
797-404	Canada	GENCO™ (word)	7,9,11	537,883
797-405	Canada	G GENCO™ & Design	7,9,11	532,975
797-408	Canada	H&B & Design TM	7,9,11	509,140
797-325	EC	GENCOR™	6,7,9,11	552,158
797-326	EC	G GENCOR INDUSTRIES INC. & Design (flaming G)	6,7,9,11	552,182
797-327	EC	ULTRAPLANT TM	6,7,9,11	552,067
797-328	EC	ULTRADRUM™	6,7,9,11	552,307
797-415	EC	G GENCOR & Design (flaming G)	6,7,9,11	552,257
797-416	EC	G GENCOR & Design (stripes)	6,7,9,11	552,273
797-417	EC	ULTRAFLAME	7,9,11	555,128
797-418	EC	ULTRA II & Design	7,9,11	552,141
797-423	EC	ASTRAFLAME	9,11	586,123

Form 10G - Multistate Rev. 1/02

FILE#	COUNTRY	Mark	CLASS	REGISTRATION #
797-424	EC	GENCO	7,9,11	586,271
797-425	EC	G GENCO & Design	9,11	586,248
797-426	EC	GENERAL COMBUSTION & Design (flaming G)	7,9,11	586,180
797-85	Mexico	G GENCOR INDUSTRIES & Design (stripes)	7	539,832
797-254	Mexico	G GENCOR & Design	6	558,362
797-329	Mexico	GENCOR	11	552,029
797-330	Mexico	GENCOR INDUSTRIES (word)	7	555,139
797-331	Mexico	ULTRAPLANT	7	562,118
797-332	Mexico	ULTRADRUM	7	562,119
797-333	Mexico	GENCOR (word)	7	564,978
797-334	Mexico	GENCOR (word)	9	552,030
797-394	Mexico	ULTRAFLAME (word)	11	564,981
797-396	Mexico	GENCO	11	564,979
797-399	Mexico	GENERAL COMBUSTION	11	564,980
797-433	Singapore	GENCOR (word)	7	T97/07607I
797-433	Singapore	GENCOR (word)	11	T97/07610I
797-434	Singapore	GENCOR INDUSTRIES, INC. (word)	7	T97/07608G
797-451	Japan	GENCOR (word)	7	4,417,900
797-452	Japan	GENCOR INDUSTRIES (word)	7	4,417,901
797-453	Japan	G GENCOR & Design	7	4,417,902
797-454	Japan	GENCOR (word)	7,11	4,417,903
797-455	Japan	G GENCO & Design (flaming G)	7,11	4,417,904
797-456	Japan	GENERAL COMBUSTION & Design (flaming G w/ electrons)	7,11	4,417,905
797-445	Australia	GENCOR (word)	6,7	736,203
797-446	Australia	GENCOR INDUSTRIES, INC. (word)	6,7	736,204
797-447	Australia	G GENCOR & Design	6,7	736,205
797-427	Russia	GENCOR (word)	7,9,11	174,232
797-428	Russia	GENCOR Industries, Inc.	7,9,11	178,399
797-429	Russia	G GENCOR & Design (flaming G)	7,9,11	174,233

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

This Assignment and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Registrations dated as of April 1977, 2010, is given by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("PNC Bank"), having its principal place of business at 5200 Town Center Circle, Suite 302, Boca Raton, Florida 33486, to GENCOR INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Gencor"), having its principal place of business at 5201 N. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, Florida 32810.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Gencor was indebted to PNC Bank; and

WHEREAS, Gencor, as security for that indebtedness, did grant to PNC Bank a security interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations associated therewith as described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations as set forth in that certain Rider to Security Agreement – Trademarks (the "Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 14, 2003, at Reel 002800, Frame 0338; and

WHEREAS, said indebtedness has been paid in full and said security interest is thereby not required.

NOW, THEREFORE, PNC Bank does hereby release and relinquish to Gencor all its right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations, and in and to and under the Agreement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations, and does hereby agree that the filing of said Agreement may be removed of record in its entirety by the filing of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and wherever else

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0943

such filing may be needed. This Release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Gencor and PNC Bank and their respective successors and assigns.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF Rom Brock)

On the Ht day of April, in the year 2010, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared RAYMOND KUPIEC, as Vice President of PNC Bank, National Association, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA

Betty P. Grunza
Commission #DD667623
Expires: JUNE 11, 2011
BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

N:\GSS\PNC\Gencor\Release\Release Trademarks-Gencor.DOC

EXHIBIT "A"

Trademarks

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/29/2010 REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0945